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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 February 3 Wednesday Cloudy, Rainy Red [Read] in morning. School at night. Very large (16). Retired 
10 P.M. 

1892 February 4 Thursday Fair “War of Roses.” Red [Read] in morning. School in evening. 
Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 February 5 Friday [Nothing recorded] Left for home 8.30. Busy all day. Rehearsal in evening. Retired 
11 P.M. 

1892 February 6 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Cards in evening. Dave & Rannie successful for the first time. 
Retired 12 P.M. 

1892 February 7 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Came home eve. With Bert and Mr. Lyons. C. 
Able & Alen here in afternoon. Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 February 8 Monday [Nothing recorded] Home all day. Educational Club in evening. Very pleasant. 
Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 February 9 Tuesday Fair Busy all day. Bert B. spent evening. A large time. Retired 11.30 
P.M. 

1892 February 10 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. Bus [?]-here. A large time for[?]. Rainey here 
in afternoon. Retired 11.30 P.M. 

1892 February 11 Thursday [Nothing recorded] King Daughter’s meeting. Down to A. Banton. She sick, a little 
better. Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 February 12 Friday [Nothing recorded] Taught school for Tuter. Her mother very sick. Rehersal in 
evening. Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 February 13 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Embroidery class. Cards in evening. Dave Roull here. A pleasant 
time. Retired 1 A.M. 

1892 February 14 Sunday [Nothing recorded] St. Valentine’s Day. Church in morning. Up to Addie Cooper’s. 
Lyons came home me. Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 February 15 Monday [Nothing recorded] Down to Julia Capps. T.S.S. down there. Joe & Rob. Baxter here 
in afternoon. Taught night school for Rannie. Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 February 16 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Home in morning. Election Day. Answered Dude’s letter. Retired 
10.30 P.M. 

1892 February 17 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Down to Anna’s. Bert, Joe, and Rob here in evening. Retired 
10.30 P.M. 


